Prendes Larios, Carlota

Camara Dominguez, lker
Bussolotti Noguera, Vincenzo
Estepa Nieto, Pablo

Martinez Borreguero, Paula
Arjona Hammersley, Jazmin Leah
Martinez Vila, Francisco Bruno
Martin Sanchez, Yeremay

Suarez Artiles, Giovanni

Castells Rabarte, Anna

Montero Perez, Minerva

Diez Puebla, Eneko

Gutierrez De Salamanca, Guillermo
Blanco Teran, Rodrigo

Alvarez Lorenzano, Borjal?

Garcia Rodriguez, Mercedes

Sepulveda Palma, Hector

FEDERACION

MUR

CAT

AND

MAD

MAD

CAT

GAL

CAN

CAN

CAT

CAN

RIO

CAN

AND

EXT

AST

AND

CATEGORIA

53 KG

71KG

66 KG

92 KG

90 KG

58 KG

92 KG

58 KG

66 KG

64 KG

64 KG

84 KG

62 KG

100 KG

100 KG

80 KG

71KG

Cto. Espafia Senior

68

20

36

20

42

48

28

26

Cto. Espafia Senior Gl

wv
o

50
36
40
44

20

46
38
39
50

35

32

45

GRAPPLING - GRAPPLING Gl

Cpto. Europa Senior

345

260

230

80

50

Federacién Espafiola de Luchas Olimpicas

Cpto. Europa Senior Gl

250

260

200

175

200

250

200

200

200

Cpto. Europa U17

20

15

y Disciplinas Asociadas

RANKING 2024
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535 495
170 360
35 50 155
250 47
25
40
30
40
40
255
140
15 40
155
15
40 55

Torneo San Isidro

Cto. Espafia U20

15

Cto. Espafia U20 Gl

15
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o
130 112
132

Cto. Espafia U17

8

S ~ O
~ o ~
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(S} o
10 138 146
6 145

S

Cto. Espafa U15

Cto. Espafia U15 Gl

Consejo

Superior

de Deportes

Cto. Mundo U15

Cto. Mundo U15 Gl

TOTAL

1725

1118

562

553

481

369

352

352

334

306

294

250

225

214

187

181

166

PUESTO



Nieto Santos, Angelica Maria
Adreuach Idrissi, Ouassim
Gonzalez Gonzalez, Susana
Reyes Rodriguez, Alejandro Jose
Santana Fabelo, Daniela

De La Cruz Mercedes, Darrington
Hernandez Montero, Aron
Gonzalez Ferrer, Daniel
Rodriguez Rosa, lzan

Isidro Lohbeck, Victoria

Garcia Garcia, Iris

Molina Pastora, Dorian Ismael
Gomez ferro, Julia

Martin Tinoco, Kevin

Perea Goya, Lucas

michan Ortega, Sergio

Mena Cruz, Alberto

Rodriguez Fernandez, Alba
Ezequiel Grandon, Mauricio
Sosa Topdn, Karen Alexandra

Da costa Silva, Wanderson
Franco Morillas, Javier

Santana Martin, Ailin

Fornes Carbonne, Claudia Carmen
Santos Rodriguez, Avelino
Sanchez Sola, Carlos

Mora Arias, Jose Manuel

Pirtea, Aurel

Hernandez Montero, Saulo

CAN

CAT

AST

CAN

CAN

CAN

CAN

CAN

CAN

CAN

CAN

MAD

GAL

CAN

MAD

AND

CAN

VAS

CYL

MUR

VAL

VAL

CAN

BAL

CAN

VAL

MAD

VAL

CAN

65 KG

77 KG

57 KG

62 KG

71 KG

42 KG

71 KG

58 KG

59 KG

64 KG

57 KG

66 KG

64 KG

66 KG

77 KG

77 KG

85 KG

58 KG

84 KG

53 KG

100 KG

62 KG

58 KG

90 KG

71 KG

84 KG

92 KG

84 KG

54 KG

50

60

46

46

50

41

10

46

38

40

37

21

45

20

50

64

20

50

40

30

38

52

28

36

32

35

22

47

15

20 30
65 65
65
60
10 50
10
10 7
15
5 5
10

47

12

11

15

12

15

112

50

15

42

30

40

40

2

81

18

25

25

55

53

10

80

55

33

55

73

74

165

150

138

135

135

134

120

120

115

104

100

96

86

80

79

77

75

74

74

72

72

70

68

68

67

67

65

64

61



Delgado Cabrera, Estefania
Beltran Maruenda, Julia

Guillen Escribano, Carmina Berta
Alemany Alemany, Hector@
Rodriguez Murciego, Andrea
Diaz Lopez, Santyago

Naupari Sam, Diego Antonio
Martin Garcia, Francisco Manuel
Restrepo lozano, Santiago
Garcia Rodriguez, Jose Manuel
Acebron Holgado, Carlos

Molina Pastora, Axhel Snider
Sotorres Martinez, Jose

Martin Strohl, Celia

NAIOMI MATTHEWS

Churasi Villaslada, Anthony Pierre
Gonzalez Ortiz, Alberto
MERYXELL GONZALEZ

Diez Puebla, Eneko

Vidal Forteza, Constanza

Lépez Tobella, Oscar

Mariscal Cuadrado, Manuel Jesus
Del Rio dela Vega, Susana

Raja Fernandez, Maria Jose
Sanchez Lopez, Ander

Perez Rojas, Jose Borja

Callero brito, Albano

Lichkova Baldarkova, Margarita

Trujillo Hernandez, Julen Antonio

CAN

CAT

MAD

VAL

CYL

NAV

MAD

CAN

CAN

AST

MAD

MAD

VAL

CAT

VAS

CAT

AND

CAN

RIO

BAL

CAT

AND

MAD

GAL

VAS

CAN

CAN

AND

CAN

53 KG

49 KG

56 KG

71KG

58 KG

130 KG

66 KG

130 KG

71KG

84 KG

130KG

66 KG

100 KG

58 KG

53 KG

66 KG

84 KG

71KG

84 KG

64 KG

100 KG

71KG

71KG

64 KG

62 KG

62 KG

62 KG

58 KG

50 KG

26

10

35

18

10

25

50

38

20

10

16

43

41

41

40

30

18

39

32

28

28

34

45

18

34

41

25

16

10

26

36

29

42

10

40

21

10

10

10 15

20 12

45

42

50

18

18

10

60

60

56

55

53

52

51

50

50

48

48

46

46

45

45

43

42

42

41

41

40

40

40

39

39

38

38

38

38



Martinez ferrero, Tania
Moreno Burgos, Marcos
Bagd Moruni, Xavier
Lancharro Macia, Valentin
Ovelar Araujo, Alicia Fabiola
Guijarro Molina, Irene

Pinto De Leon, Alvaro

Rosa-calderon Suarez, Fernandol

Muinos Fernandez, Vanesa
Loor Cartagena, Aitana Eloisa

lago Justino, Gabriel

Sanchez Santana, Francisco Ramon

Suarez Montesdeoca, Juan Manuel

Garcia Garcia, Marco
Medina rodriguez, Irinea
Riquelme Dominguez, Elena
Martin Barrios, Cristoferl
Perez Schmielewski, Anabel
Mendez Escobar, Ricardo
Corrales Caceres, Oscar
Riquelme Dominguez, Sergio
Lanzat Albaladejo, Alexandra
Fernandez Sabater, Frank
Karbal Garcia, Udai

Espino Gutierrez, Ayoze
Ibafiez gonzalez, Ramon
Sanchez Alcaraz, Andres
Garcia Conejo, Antonio

Ouchaoun, Ayoub

VAL

CAN

CAT

MUR

VAS

AND

CAN

CAN

GAL

CAN

CAN

CAN

CAN

CAN

CAN

MUR

CAN

CAN

MAD

CAT

MUR

MAD

VAL

VAS

CAN

VAL

MUR

AND

CAT

53 KG

92 KG

100 KG

84 KG

90 KG

53 KG

59 KG

77 KG

64 KG

80 KG

38 KG

84 KG

84 KG

42 KG

44KG

65 KG

66 KG

64 KG

77 KG

77 KG

66 KG

64 KG

62 KG

66 KG

71 KG

77 KG

71KG

92 KG

77 KG

27

26

26

36

10

32

32

10

10

28

21

26

16

10

21

10

10

10

10

25

33

20

20

28

10

24

24

22

16

10

10

25

26

10

37

36

36

36

35

33

33

32

32

32

31

30

30

30

29

28

28

27

26

26

25

24

24

24

22

22

21

21

20

1002

101¢

102¢

1032

1042



Farray Garcia, Marina

Malia Mufioz, Natalia

Lenis Mufioz, Samuel

Coby Martinez, Abraham

Bado Telechea, Raul Joshua
Moreno Lopez, Carlos

Mozo lopez, Francisco Miguel
Fernandez Rondon, Luis Alfredo
Danielle Heaney, Maddison

Diz Barcala, Fatima Marial2
Mougan Ramos, Elisa

Calvifio Arifio, Rafael Angel®
Fernandez Mufioz, Jorge

Mena Gonzalez, Michel®

Costa Silva, Wanderson

Herrera Zambrano, Antonio Jesus
Gomez Saez, Angel

Reyes Rodriguez, Alejandro Jose
Alvarez Carmona, Abel

Mateos Astiz, Martin

Jauregui Urkola, Iratxe
fernandez Lago, Fco Adrian
Placer Pérez, Ramon

Gomez Sanz, Alvaro

Garcia Lopez, lulia

Cafiete Garcia, Marco

Medina Nufiez, Ariadne

Diaz Santiago, Alexander

Borrego Berrocal, Malena

CAN

AND

CAN

RIO

GAL

VAL

EXT

VAS

VAS

GAL

GAL

MAD

AND

CAN

VAL

AND

BAL

CAN

EXT

NAV

VAS

GAL

GAL

CAN

CAT

VAL

CAN

AST

MAD

53 KG

90 KG

66 KG

130 KG

62 KG

66 KG

71KG

84 KG

71KG

71KG

53 KG

92 KG

77 KG

92 KG

100 KG

92 KG

77 KG

62 KG

77 KG

84 KG

53 KG

100 KG

77 KG

66 KG

53 KG

71KG

52 KG

77 KG

49 KG

10

10

10

10

20

20

20

20

10

17

16

16

10

16

10
10
10
10
10
20
20
12
9
5
10
6
10
7
3
9
15
6
9

12

10

10

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

19

18

17

16

16

16

16

16

16

15

15

15

15

15

14

14

14

105¢

106°

107¢

108¢

109¢

110¢

111¢

112¢

113¢

1142

115¢

116°

117¢

118¢

119¢

120¢

121¢

122¢

123¢

1242

125¢

126°

127¢

128¢

129¢

1302

131¢

132¢

133¢



Izquierdo Oliva, Alex

Rosario Sosa, Junior
Torregrosa Navarro, Jose Maria
Rodriguez Ruiz, Ricardo
Grigorenko, Albina

Polo Santos, Alvaro

Chavez Saez, Aron

Valentine, Alexander

De La Calle Reques, Hector
Lagares Rodriguez, Daniel
Gonzalez Martinez, Marcos
Hermosilla Ceron, Ignacio Pedro
Arbelo Betancor, Acoidan
Silvestri, Samuel

Gabarri Vargas, Gabriel
Junquera Rubio, Javier
Alvarez Gismera, Amer
Serrano Sanchez, Jose
Belakortu ramos, Bienat
Martin Fernandez, Iker
Munoz Borondo, Kevin
Alcalde Casino, Albertol?
Carifiena Rodriguez, Jaime
Brito Santiago, Pablo

Ruano suarez, Francisco Jose
Garcia lamas, Jonathan
Rodriguez Arglieso, David®
Larraz ruiz, David

Piquer Sendra, Ignacio Jose

CAT

CAN

MUR

MAD

C-M

CAT

MAD

VAL

MAD

AND

GAL

MUR

CAN

CAN

VAL

AST

MAD

ARA

VAS

MAD

CYL

BAL

VAS

VAL

CAN

VAS

CTB

NAV

BAL

63 KG

73 KG

84 KG

77 KG

80 KG

71KG

62 KG

85 KG

66 KG

130KG

130KG

77 KG

62 KG

71 KG

66 KG

62 KG

53 KG

69 KG

100 KG

100 KG

66 KG

66 KG

71KG

71KG

77 KG

77 KG

77 KG

77 KG

84 KG

12

12

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

13

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

11

11

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

134¢

135¢

136¢

137¢

138¢

139¢

1402

14190

1429

1430

144¢

1450

1460

147¢

1480

1490

1502

151¢

152¢

153¢

154¢

155¢

1562

157¢

1582

159¢

1602

1612

1622



Ruiz Aguilera, Juan Jose

Alafia Ogazon, Angel

De matos Cabanillas, Carmen
Olivares bayona, Damaris
Marques Moraes, Lorrana
Antelo Duarte, Angelica
Chen lin, Yan li

Pan Seoane, David

Pifieiro Rivas, Manuel

Baez de Aguilar Mateos, Nacho
Mufioz Zamora, Alvaro Ruben
Bueno Bueno, Oliver

Santos Garcia, Yunei

Saraiva Frutos, Erik
Lamarti-Messaoudi el Hardi, Yamal Eddine
Gomez Saez, Pedro

Costea Barnescu, Eric Nicolas
Kareta Perzhinsky, Mark
Gimenez Camino, Pedro
Castrelo Hernandez, Jaime

Jaen Michkouskiy, Rafael Nathan
Aznar Blanca, Derek

Cortes Albadalejo, Victor
Rodriguez Hernandez, Aaron Antonio
Mozo l6pez, Juan

Coretes Albaladejo, Luis

Santana Tejero, Aimarf

Esteche Gomez, Alejandro

Maza, Dylan

BAL

BAL

EXT

CAN

MAD

GAL

GAL

GAL

GAL

AND

EXT

CYL

CAN

VAS

AND

BAL

VAL

C-M

VAL

AND

C-M

NAV

CAT

CAN

EXT

CAT

CAN

MAD

CAT

84 KG

84 KG

53 KG

58 KG

64 KG

53KG

58 KG

71KG

77 KG

84 KG

84 KG

84 KG

62 KG

66 KG

76 KG

77 KG

130KG

76 KG

63 KG

76 KG

92 KG

66 KG

69 KG

69 KG

66 KG

58 KG

62 KG

66 KG

69 KG

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

163¢

164¢

165¢

1669

167¢

168¢

169¢

170¢

171¢

172¢

173¢

174¢

175¢

176°

177¢

178¢

179¢

1802

181¢

182¢

1832

1842

1852

1862

1872

1882

1892

1902

191¢



Roy Rae, George

Lentini, Antonio

Boixader Bafiol, Alejandra
Zapater Forner, Jose Luis
Fernandez Temes, Nicolas
Abellan Cerdan, Antonio
Blanco Fombona, Vronica
Carretero Gallego, Antonio
Perez Pantion, Manuel
Bentancor Dominguez, Yurima
Pascual Lopez, Eva

Ronquillo Gasalla, Alfredo
Banacloig Makela, Mikel
Serban Lozoya, Marc

Mera Utrera, Paula

Haidouri Dahr, Saad
Martinez Heredia, Kenneth
Tello Ballesteros, Aitor
Rivera Suarez, Matias
Martinez Kim, Paula

Lage Rodriguez, Jordi

Jodar Selgas, Carla

Orozco Rodriguez, Gerard
Castano Echeverri, Maikel Stiwar
Mugica Salegui, Ruben
Llorente Estebanez, Eduardo
Sanchez Silva, Oscar

Fuentes Romero, Aaron

Monteiro ondina, Desire

BAL

CAN

CAT

VAL

VAL

VAL

AST

MAD

AND

CAN

VAL

AST

VAL

VAL

AND

VAL

NAV

VAL

CAN

CAN

CAN

MAD

VAS

VAS

CTB

CYL

MAD

GAL

AST

53 KG

73 KG

57 KG

53 KG

77 KG

58 KG

56 KG

63 KG

100 KG

46 KG

53 KG

62 KG

69 KG

77 KG

46 KG

58 KG

59 KG

59 KG

38 KG

52 KG

47 KG

37 KG

59 KG

71KG

77 KG

84 KG

84 KG

62 KG

58 KG

192¢

193¢

194¢

195¢

196°¢

197¢

198¢

199¢

200¢

201¢

202¢

2032

2042

2052

2062

207¢

2082

2092

210¢

211¢

212¢

213¢

2140

215¢

216°

217¢°

2182

2192

22092



Mufoz Fernandez, Alvaro
Martinez Santamaria, Adrian
Ciprian Vranceanu, Mihai
Melero Belmar, Carla

Berrocal d’Hulst, Damian

De jesus Fernandez, Isaac
Bello Blazquez, Gabriel Antonio
Figueras Echavarria, Gissell
Bado Telechea, Raul Joshua
Litvinenko De Araujo, Melissa
Mateu Cladera, Paula

Colorado Busto, Orisha Youtuel
El Azami el Hassani, Imad
Gomez Reyes, Juan Jesushl
Lucciano Alcaraz, Omar
Vasquez Aznar, Kevin

Collado Gimenez, Hector
Martinez Kim, Adriana

Madrid Gonzalez, Alvaro

Del Rio Lobera, Raul

Quintana Avila, Carlos
Dominguez Santana, Yenedey Jesus
Monedero Yanes, Jorge

Ersen, Pablo

Del Rio Rubio, Alvaro

Suarez, Oscar

Hurtado Ramos, Ricky

Cortes San Emeterio, Joaquinf

Garcia Porta, Fabio ALejandro

GAL

AST

VAS

CAT

MAD

CAT

CAN

MAD

GAL

MAD

BAL

AST

NAV

AND

AND

NAV

VAL

CAN

MAD

AND

EXT

CAN

CAN

VAL

MAD

MAD

MAD

AND

AST

100 KG

62 KG

92 KG

60 KG

63 KG

69 KG

85 KG

52 KG

62 KG

44KG

53 KG

42 KG

58 KG

92 KG

58 KG

84 KG

71 KG

49 KG

54 KG

38 KG

59 KG

58 KG

71KG

58 KG

58 KG

69 KG

85 KG

110KG

63 KG

221¢

222¢

223¢

2242

225¢

2262

2272

228¢

229¢

23092

231¢

232¢

2332

234¢

2352

2362

237¢

2382

2392

240¢

241°

242¢

2432

2440

2452

246°

2472

2482

2490



Landivar Dominguez, Alain
Rae, Lola

Raco Raco, Edoardo
Kryshtal, Lev

Gabarri Fernandez, Isaac
Garcia Del Castillo, Ignacio
Belmonte Mufoz, Paula
Velez fernandez, Amanda
Menéndez Elorza, Martin
Cordeiro Borges, Enzo
Moure Prieto, Marcos
Torrente Alvarez, Marc
Rivero, Evan

Rodriguez Faraldo, Martin
Diaz Castafieda, Jairo
Estebenez Garcia, Alvaro
Martinez Gutierrez, Ariadna

Roman Calcafio, Elian

Henriquez Rodriguez, Claudia

Relinque Lopez, Lucia

Gonzalez Gonzalez, Lionel Joaquin

Cuello Garcia, Mael

Armenteros Lopez, Alejandro

Lépez Fernandez, Nerea
Valles Martinez, Mya

Rubio Herguijuela, Sonia
Aparicio Alvarez, Alonso
Vasquez Limon, Adriano

Ortiz Benito, Alba

NAV

BAL

CAT

CAT

AND

AND

AND

AND

AST

VAS

GAL

CAT

CAN

GAL

EXT

MAD

MAD

CAT

CAN

AND

AND

AST

MUR

AST

VAL

EXT

MAD

MAD

MAD

69 KG

48 KG

53 KG

73 KG

62 KG

53 KG

58 KG

53 KG

130 KG

71KG

62 KG

62 KG

62 KG

66 KG

71KG

77 KG

90 KG

110 KG

90KG

52 KG

53 KG

59 KG

73 KG

57 KG

56 KG

57 KG

59 KG

47 KG

52 KG

250¢

251¢

252¢

253¢

254¢

255¢

2562

257¢

258¢

2592

2602

261¢

262¢

2632

2642

2652

2662

2672

2682

2692

270¢

271¢

272¢°

2732

2742

2752

2762

2772

2782



Marcado Duran, Maria
Gonzalez Girdn, Ana

Moreira Cano, Paul Enric
Cabrera Lobato, Christian
Gomez Pichardo, Triana

De |la Rosa Gonzalez, Claudia
Gonzalez Romero, Maria
Hernandez Sanchez, Alfonso
Gonzalez Merino, Denzel Jose
Pedrero Medina, Adriana
Lopez menendez, lker
Rodriguez Ribera, Lucas
Padilla Rubio, Simon

Lucena Gimenez, Francisco
Bernabeu Fernandez, Nicolas
Madrid Gonzalez, Sandra
Sanz Laloma, Edurne

Benaixa Pérez, Paula
Douglas, Rico Anthony

Diez Revenga, Gonzalo
Luque Cabrera, Manuel
Herraez Rodeiro, Fernando
Lorenzo Rivera, Manuel

Diaz Martinez, Pablo

Fernandez de Lara Ramos, Rene

Galindo Manzanares, Ainoa

Montserret Hermonnot, Victoria

Haba Ortufio, Antonio Jose

Montafio Mufoz, Daniel

AND

AND

MAD

AND

MAD

MAD

AND

MAD

CAN

MAD

AST

AST

CAT

VAL

AST

MAD

MAD

AND

AND

MAD

AND

GAL

AND

AST

CAN

AND

VAL

MUR

AND

58 KG

64 KG

100 KG

58 KG

46 KG

52 KG

60 KG

58 KG

69 KG

56 KG

54 KG

63 KG

63 KG

69 KG

76 KG

44KG

48 KG

80 KG

35KG

47 KG

53 KG

53 KG

66 KG

73 KG

53 KG

48 KG

49 KG

71KG

100 KG

279¢

280¢

281¢

282¢

283¢

284¢2

285¢

2862

2872

2882

2892

2902

291¢

292¢

293¢

2940

2952

2962

297¢

2982

2992

3002

301¢

302¢

3032

3042

3052

3062

3072



Barbosa Alday, Aline
Sudrez Rodriguez, Nicolas
Galan Santiago, Andres
Alonso Frade, Kevin

Diaz Tierra, Aitor

Vega Leon, Martina
Toledo Mendez, Nauzet

Rodriguez de la Borbolla Ortiz, Ignacio

VAL

AST

VAL

AST

AND

AND

CAN

AND

44 kg
100 KG
38 KG
59 KG
73 KG
48 KG
100 KG

73 KG

308¢

309¢

310¢

311¢

312¢

313¢

3140

315¢



